
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,

SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 213

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6TH DECEMBER, 2016
OPENING OF BRANCHES OF NIA

*213. SHRI D. KUPENDRA REDDY:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government plans to setup branches of National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA) in various States of the Country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, along with the locations identified and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 213 FOR 6TH DECEMBER, 2016

(a) & (b) No. The existing National Institute of Ayurveda at Jaipur is running successfully. The construction work of All India Institute of Ayurveda at New

Delhi and North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Homeopathy at Shillong is complete and these institutes are providing quality health care services and research in Ayurveda.
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